nipples and Couplings
Indicate size (1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 1 1/2". ) Indicate
height above base and orientation to hand hole. See
Pole Orientataion Information on Page 4.
nL Nipple - External thread
CL Coupling - Internal thread
VDA Vibration Dampener
Single Mount Bullhorn Brackets

(inches.)
100 MPH
EPA-FT2
90 MPH
EPA-FT2
80 MPH
EPA-FT2
BOLT
 CIRCLE
(inches)
BOLT SIZE
(inches)
MAX PROJ.
(inches)
SSA4-HB-8 8' 44 .125 11.9 15.2 19.9 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
SSA4-HB-10 10' 48 .125 8.8 11.4 15.2 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
SSA4-HB-12 12' 53 .125 6.3 8.5 11.5 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
SSA4-HB-15 15' 60 .125 2.8 4.2 6.2 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
SSA4-HB-16 16' 62 .125 2.1 3.4 5.3 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
SSA4-HB-18 18' 77 .188 3.3 5.0 7.4 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
SSA5-HB-20 20' 84 .188 5.0 7.6 11.2 9.32 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
NOTE: Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts.  Philips Gardco will not honor any
claim for incorrect anchorage placement from failure to use factory supplied templates.
3/4" Solid Aluminum
Pivot Rod